

17.02.2025
Item No.6
BR

WPA 29102 of 2024
Shanti Kumbhakar and another
-vs-
Bharat Cooking Coal Ltd. and ors.

Mr. Anshunath Chakraborty
... for the petitioners

Mr. Nikhil Kumar Roy
.... For the respondent no.1

Affidavit of service filed by the
petitioners be kept with the record.

It is submitted by learned counsel
appearing for the respondent Bharat
Cooking Coal Limited that they have not
received any copy of the pleadings.

Accordingly, the petitioner is directed
to serve a copy upon the learned counsel
for the respondents and the matter shall
appear for hearing in the Combined
Monthly List of March, 2025.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)