

07.03.2025
Item No.11
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

WPA 29102 of 2024

Shanti Kumbhakar & Anr.
Vs
Bharat Cooking Coal Ltd. & Ors.

Mr. Anshunath Chakraborty
... for the petitioners
Mr. S.M. Oladullah
Mr. Nikhil Kr. Roy
... for the respondent nos. 1 and 2
Mr. Swarup Saha
... for the respondent no. 5

All the respondents except the Provident Fund Authority are being represented.

As the Provident Fund Authority is also a necessary party, the petitioner is granted liberty to serve upon Mr. Kallol Guha Thakurta who normally appears for the said Authority (Coal Mines) in the meantime.

Considering the nature of dispute in the present case, let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 4th April, 2023. Reply, if any, be filed by 25th April, 2025.

Let the matter appear in the monthly list of May, 2025.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)